U.S. GAAP. The consolidated financial statements of Exploration Resources were prepared in accordance with
U.S. GAAP for the eight months ended August 31, 2005. The consolidated financial statements of Exploration
Resources for the six months ended June 30, 2005, are included elsewhere in this prospectus.
   The pro forma income statement for the year ended December 31, 2005 has been prepared using our restated
U.S. GAAP income statement for the year ended December 31, 2005 and the U.S. GAAP income statement of
Exploration Resources for the eight months ended August 31, 2005 converted at an average exchange rate of NOK
8.0839 per euro.
   The pro forma financial data have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP and according to the accounting
principles described in the notes to our annual consolidated IFRS financial statements included in our annual report on
Form 20-F for the financial year ended December 31, 2005 incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

36

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical
Purchase

Exploration Accounting Other Pro
CGG Resources Adjustment Adjustments Forma

(in � millions, except share data)
Operating revenues 860.8 66.3 � (2.5) 924.6
Cost of operations (665.4) (58.7) (10.0) (b) (0.1) (c)(d) (734.2)
Gross profit 195.4 7.6 (10.0) (2.6) 190.4
Research and development
expenses, net (39.3) � � � (39.3)
Selling, general and administrative
expenses (92.7) (8.4) � � (101.1)
Other revenues (expenses), net (1.5) � � � (1.5)
Operating income 61.9 (0.8) (10.0) (2.6) 48.5
Variance on derivative on
convertible bonds (11.5) � � � (11.5)
Interest, other financial income and
expense, net and exchange gains
and losses, net (31.9) 1.1 � (5.7)(e) (36.5)
Equity in income of affiliates 13.0 � � � 13.0
Income (loss) before Income
taxes and Minority interests 31.5 0.3 (10.0) (8.3) 13.5
Income taxes (22.2) (1.2) 2.8 3.6(f) (17.0)
Minority interests (1.0) 0.6 � (0.4) (0.8)
Net income 8.3 (0.3) (7.2) (5.1) (4.3)
Weighted average number of
shares outstanding 12,095,925 12,095,925
Dilutive potential shares from
stock options 261,855 261,855
Dilutive potential shares from
convertible bonds(a) 252,500 252,500
Adjusted weighted average shares
and assumed option exercises
when dilutive 12,357,780 12,095,925
Earnings per share
Basic for shareholder 0.69 (0.36)
Diluted for shareholder 0.67 (0.36)

Notes:

(a) The effects of convertible bonds were not dilutive.

(b) Reflects the impact (depreciation adjustment and related income tax adjustment) of the reassessment of the value